Spicer® Drive Axles
Illustrated Parts List
March 2014
S110 Model
AXIP-0054
1
General Information........................................................................................................................................... 2
 How To Use Illustrated Parts List..................................................................................................................... 2

Model Identification
Model Identification
Locating Model Designation Information
	Axle Model Identification, Part Number and Serial Number are located on a tag at the axle centerline. This information will help to locate •
information in this book and to identify the correct parts for servicing.
Drive Axles
	Country or origin 1 -
	Axle model identification 2 -
	Specification number assigned to the axle built by Spicer. Identifies all component parts of the axle including special OEM 3 -
requirements such as yokes or flanges.
	OEM part number assigned to the axle build 4 -
	Carrier assembly serial number assigned by the manufacturing plant 5 -
	Axle gear ratio 6 -
	Carrier assembly production or service part number 7 -
Spicer®
MODEL         HEAD           RATIO
SPEC. SERIAL NO.
CUST. PART NO.
Single Drive Axles
Spicer®
MODEL         HEAD           RATIO
SPEC. SERIAL NO.
CUST. PART NO.
Tandem Drive Axles
4
Model Identification
		 Axle Housing	 Axle Shaft
S - S i n g l e R e a r A x l e
G AW R a t i n g x 1 0 0 0 l b s .
1 - S t a n d a r d S i n g l e R e d u c t i o n
2 - D u a l R a n g e
3 - P l a n e t a r y D o u b l e R e d u c t i o n
4 - C o n t r o l l e d Tr a c t i o n D i f f e r e n t i a l
5 - H e l i c a l R e d u c t i o n
H e a d A s s e m b l y S e r i e s
D e s i g n L e v e l
O p t i o n s
B - B u s S p e c i f i c
D - D i f f e r e n t i a l L o c k
F - R o l l e d O v e r
H - H e a v y Wa l l
I - I n t e g r a l B r a k e
L - L i m i t e d - S l i p
R - R e t a r d e r / P a r k i n g B r a k e R e a d y
W - W i d e - t r a c k
S 1 4 - 1 1 0 L
		 1 - ID Tag	 2 - Axle shaft part number
Using Model Designation to Identify Axle Components
The Axle Model Identification number contains information that is important to understand when purchasing service parts or new
components. The Model Identification number provides important vehicle, capacity and application information and model features. Use this
guideline to understand your Axle Model Identification. If you need assistance, contact your Dana Aftermarket representative.
Effectively using a Parts Listing - Example
	Follow the example below to locate and order exactly what is required for servicing.		 •
	 Match to		  Order this quantity		  Indicated information
	 items on 	 Use to identify Part	 for servicing	 Order Part Number	 important to ordering or use
	 illustration
	 Item	 Part Name	 Qty	 MODEL1	 MODEL2	 Notes
	 1	 Axle Shaft	 2	 xxxxxx	 xxxxxx	 See Axle Shaft Chart
	 2	 Flat Washer	 4	 xxxxxx	 xxxxxx
	Kits and Assemblies
	 Item	 Part Name	 Qty	 MODEL1	 MODEL2	 Notes
	 Bearing Kits		  1	 xxxxxx	 xxxxxx	 Contents Identified with *
1
PT. NO.
HSG. CAP.
   L
BS.
HSG. I.D
. NO.
HOUSING MADE IN
Spicer®
5
Models
Models
The following models are included in this publication:
Single Reduction Models
	 Model	 Axle Capacity 	 Gear Size
	 S110	 15,500 Lbs	 12.25” (311 mm) Hypoid Gear, Nom.
Single Reduction Models with Limited Slip
	 Model	 Axle Capacity 	 Gear Size
	 S110LS	 15,500 Lbs	 12.25” (311 mm) Hypoid Gear, Nom.
6
Axle Parts Explode